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Tests of Normality

,289 6 ,129 ,878 6 ,262

,184 6 ,200* ,893 6 ,336

jenis.bahan.sementasi

resin semen

semen ionomer kaca

tipe 1

hasil.uji.geser

Stat ist ic df Sig. Stat ist ic df Sig.

Kolmogorov-Smirnov
a

Shapiro-Wilk

This is a lower bound of  the true signif icance.*. 

Lillief ors Signif icance Correctiona. 

Independent Samples Test

3,901 ,076 11,964 10 ,000 1,42500 ,11911 1,15961 1,69039

11,964 5,962 ,000 1,42500 ,11911 1,13310 1,71690

Equal variances

assumed

Equal variances

not assumed

hasil.uji.geser

F Sig.

Levene's Test f or

Equality  of  Variances

t df Sig. (2-tailed)

Mean

Dif f erence

Std.  Error

Dif f erence Lower Upper

95% Conf idence

Interv al of  the

Dif f erence

t-test  for Equality  of  Means

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Hasil Uji Geser (Mpa) 

Jenis Material Hasil Uji geser (Mpa) 

RelyX 3,66 Mpa 

3,86 Mpa 

3,07 Mpa 

3,46 Mpa 

3,66 Mpa 

3,73 Mpa 

Rata-rata 3,57 Mpa 

Semen Ionomer Kaca 

Tipe 1 

2,15 Mpa 

2,07 Mpa 

2,02 Mpa 

2,23 Mpa 

2,23 Mpa 

2,19 Mpa 

Rata-rata 2,14 Mpa 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

ALAT DAN BAHAN PENELITIAN 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 


